

Chattanooga Clerk of the City Council 1000 Lindsay Street

Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402 Telephone (423) 643-7170 / fax (423) 643-7199

NOTICE FBC APPEAL HEARING CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA

TAKE NOTICE that the City Council of the City of Chattanooga has received a Letter of Appeal from Michael Price of MAP Engineers regarding the Form-Based Code Committee's decision in the following case:

Major Modification Request #7 FBC-24-4: Gus's Fried Chicken 1846 Market Street MAP# 23-106

The City Council will hold a public hearing for this appeal on Tuesday, December 17, 2024, during their regular 3:30 p.m. (local time) business meeting. Anyone interested in or affected by the appeal in the above-listed case is invited to attend. The hearing will take place in the Assembly Room of the John P. Franklin, Sr. City Council Building, 1000 Lindsay Street, Room 101. This meeting is open and accessible.

Nicole Gwyn City Council Clerk